503979733 08/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4026389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MER		MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2016	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HITACHI MEDICAL CO	RPORAT	ION	04/01/2016
Name: Street Address:		HITACHI, LTD. 1-6-6 MARUNOUCHI	
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Internal Address:		CHIYODA-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13			
Property Type	•	Number	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582548
Application Number:	13634723
Application Number:	13817662
Application Number:	13879062
Application Number:	13981770
Application Number:	14117447
Application Number:	14130561
Application Number:	14236564
Application Number:	14342430
Application Number:	14370349
Application Number:	14382514
Application Number:	14441914
Application Number:	14771727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	703-836-6400
Email:	email@oliff.com

Address Line 1: P.C	OLIFF PLC P.O. BOX 320850 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171476	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Snyder/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016	
Total Attachments: 111		
source=4400717 1#page1.tif		
source=4400717_1#page2.tif		
source=4400717 1#page3.tif		
source=4400717_1#page4.tif		
source=4400717_1#page5.tif		
source=4400717 1#page6.tif		
source=4400717 1#page7.tif		
source=4400717 1#page8.tif		
source=4400717_1#page9.tif		
source=4400717_1#page10.tif		
source=4400717_1#page11.tif		
source=4400717_1#page12.tif		
source=4400717_1#page13.tif		
source=4400717_1#page14.tif		
source=4400717_1#page15.tif		
source=4400717_1#page16.tif		
source=4400717_1#page17.tif		
source=4400717_1#page18.tif		
source=4400717_1#page19.tif		
source=4400717_1#page20.tif		
source=4400717_1#page21.tif		
source=4400717_1#page22.tif		
source=4400717_1#page23.tif		
source=4400717_1#page24.tif		
source=4400717_1#page25.tif		
source=4400717_1#page26.tif		
source=4400717_1#page27.tif		
source=4400717_1#page28.tif		
source=4400717_1#page29.tif		
source=4400717_1#page30.tif		
source=4400717_1#page31.tif		
source=4400717_1#page32.tif		
source=4400717_1#page33.tif		
source=4400717_1#page34.tif		
source=4400717_1#page35.tif		
source=4400717_1#page36.tif		
source=4400717_1#page37.tif		
source=4400717_1#page38.tif		

source=4400717 1#page39.tif source=4400717_1#page40.tif source=4400717 1#page41.tif source=4400717_1#page42.tif source=4400717_1#page43.tif source=4400717_1#page44.tif source=4400717 1#page45.tif source=4400717_1#page46.tif source=4400717_1#page47.tif source=4400717 1#page48.tif source=4400717 1#page49.tif source=4400717_1#page50.tif source=4400717_1#page51.tif source=4400717 1#page52.tif source=4400717_1#page53.tif source=4400717_1#page54.tif source=4400717_1#page55.tif source=4400717 1#page56.tif source=4400717 1#page57.tif source=4400717 1#page58.tif source=4400717_1#page59.tif source=4400717_1#page60.tif source=4400717_1#page61.tif source=4400717 1#page62.tif source=4400717 1#page63.tif source=4400717_1#page64.tif source=4400717 1#page65.tif source=4400717_1#page66.tif source=4400717_1#page67.tif source=4400717_1#page68.tif source=4400717 1#page69.tif source=4400717 1#page70.tif source=4400717_1#page71.tif source=4400717_1#page72.tif source=4400717 1#page73.tif source=4400717 1#page74.tif source=4400717_1#page75.tif source=4400717_1#page76.tif source=4400717 1#page77.tif source=4400717 1#page78.tif source=4400717_1#page79.tif source=4400717 1#page80.tif source=4400717 1#page81.tif source=4400717 1#page82.tif source=4400717_1#page83.tif source=4400717_1#page84.tif source=4400717_1#page85.tif source=4400717_1#page86.tif

source=4400717_1#page87.tif
source=4400717_1#page88.tif
source=4400717_1#page89.tif
source=4400717_1#page90.tif
source=4400717_1#page91.tif
source=4400717_1#page92.tif
source=4400717_1#page93.tif
source=4400717_1#page94.tif
source=4400717_1#page95.tif
source=4400717_1#page96.tif
source=4400717_1#page97.tif
source=4400717_1#page98.tif
source=4400717_1#page99.tif
source=4400717_1#page100.tif
source=4400717_1#page101.tif
source=4400717_1#page102.tif
source=4400717_1#page103.tif
source=4400717_1#page104.tif
source=4400717_1#page105.tif
source=4400717_1#page106.tif
source=4400717_1#page107.tif
source=4400717_1#page108.tif
source=4400717_1#page109.tif
source=4400717_1#page110.tif
source=4400717_1#page111.tif

CERTIFICATION

I, Michio Ogawa, Toranomon East Bldg. 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached English translation is a true and correct translation made by me of the "Certificate of All Removed Matters".

Signed on the 4th day of August, 2016

Michio Ogawa

Certificate of All Removed Matters

Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd. 4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Corporate number	0100-01-027024		
Business name	Hitachi Medical Corporation		
	Hitachi Healthcare Manufacturing, Ltd.	Changed on April 1, 2016	
		Registered on April 1, 2016	
Head office	<u>1-1-14 Uchikanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo</u>		
	4-14-1 Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on July 19, 2006	
		Registered on July 19, 2006	
Method of public notice	Public notice of the Company shall be made in The	e Nikkei published in Tokyo.	
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 21, 2005	
	published in Tokyo.	Registered on June 30, 2005	
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 21, 2006	
	<u>published in Tokyo.</u>	Registered on June 29, 2006	
	Public notice of the Company shall be made in an official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2014	
		Registered on April 2, 2014	
	Public notice of the Company shall be given by electronic means. http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp However, if electronic notification is impossible due to accidents and any other unavoidable events, notification shall be made in The Nikkei	Changed on June 23, 2015	
	<u>published in Tokyo.</u>	Registered on June 25, 2015	
	Public notice of the Company shall be made in an official gazette.	Changed on April 1, 2016	
		Registered on April 1, 2016	

.

· |

Matters necessary	http://www.hitachi-medical.co.jp	Established on May 23, 2003
to receive		
information		
concerning		
balance sheet		Registered on June 6, 2003
Date of	May 9, 1949]
foundation	Way 9, 1949	
Toundation		
Objectives	1. Manufacture and sales of equipment for medic	cal care
	2. Manufacture and sales of medical care system	s
	3. Manufacture and sales of measuring instrument	nts and testing equipment
	 <u>Manufacture and sales of medical care system</u> <u>Manufacture and sales of measuring instrumen</u> <u>Manufacture and sales of measuring and testir</u> <u>Manufacture and sales of medical facilities an</u> 	ng systems
	5. Manufacture and sales of medical facilities an	d medical devices
	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical d	
	7. Manufacture and sales of devices and material	
	8. Home care, bathing and meal delivery services	
	nursing care equipment and products	
	9. Export, import and rental of the products listed	1 in each of the preceding items
	10. Contract for construction work	<u>nemb</u>
	11. Any other business related to each of the prece	eding items
	1. Manufacture and sales of equipment for medic	
	 Manufacture and sales of medical care system. Manufacture and sales of measuring instrumer Manufacture and sales of measuring and testin Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical d Manufacture and sales of devices and material Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equip 	
	4. Manufacture and sales of measuring and testin	
	5. Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and	
	6. Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and 6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical d	
	 Manufacture and sales of devices and material Manufacture and sales of devices and material 	
	Manufacture and sales of devices and materials related to the preceding items Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equipment and peripherals	
	<u>9. Manufacture and sales of computer hardware a</u>	
	10. Development and sales of computer systems a	
	11. Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine	nu sonware
		volfora aquinmant vantal +-
	 Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care and y in-home services under Long-Term Care Insur 	
	13. Designated in-home nursing care assistance se	rvices under Long-Term Care
	Insurance Act	
	14. Home care, bathing and meal delivery services	s and development and sales of
	nursing care equipment and products	
	15. Export, import, rental, maintenance and repair	of the products listed in each of
	the preceding items	
	16. Contract for construction work	
	17. Warehousing business	
	18. Cargo transport handling business	
	19. Any other business related to each of the prece	
		2000; Registered on July 5, 2000
	1. Manufacture and sales of medical care equipm	
	2. Manufacture and sales of medical care systems	
	3. Manufacture and sales of measuring instrumen	
:	Manufacture and sales of measuring and testing	
	Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and	
!	6. Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical ec	
, ,	 Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical ed Manufacture and sales of devices and materials 	
	Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equips	
	9. Manufacture and sales of computer hardware a	nd peripherals

* The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 2/55 **REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0370**

- ! -

.

<u>10.</u>	Development and sales of computer systems and software
	Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine
12.	Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care and welfare equipment rental as
	in-home services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
13.	Designated in-home nursing care assistance services under Long-Term Care
	Insurance Act
14.	Home care, bathing and meal delivery services and development and sales of
	nursing care equipment and products
15	Export, import, rental, maintenance and repair of the products listed in each of
101	the preceding items
16	Contract for construction work
	Design and supervision of construction work
	Warehousing business
	Cargo transport handling business
<u>20.</u>	Any other business related to each of the preceding items
	Changed on June 22, 2004; Registered on July 6, 2004
<u> 1.</u>	Manufacture and sales of medical care equipment
<u>2.</u>	Manufacture and sales of medical care systems
3. 4. 5. <u>6.</u> 7. 8.	Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments and testing equipment
<u>4.</u>	Manufacture and sales of measuring and testing systems
5.	Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and medical devices
<u>6.</u>	Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical equipment
7.	Manufacture and sales of devices and materials related to the preceding items
<u>8.</u>	Manufacture and sales of industrial X-ray tube assemblies
<u>9.</u>	Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equipment and peripherals
	Manufacture and sales of computer hardware and peripherals
	Development and sales of computer systems and software
	Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine
	Home-visit care, home-visit bathing care and welfare equipment rental as
	in-home services under Long-Term Care Insurance Act
14.	Designated in-home nursing care assistance services under Long-Term Care
	Insurance Act
15.	Home care, bathing and meal delivery services and development and sales of
	nursing care equipment and products
16.	Export, import, rental, maintenance and repair of the products listed in each of
	the preceding items
17	Contract for construction work
$\frac{171}{18}$	Design and supervision of construction work
$\frac{10.}{19.}$	Warehousing business
$\frac{1}{20}$	Cargo transport handling business
$\frac{20}{21}$	Any other business related to each of the preceding items
1	Changed on June 21, 2006; Registered on June 29, 2006 Manufacture and sales of medical care equipment
$\frac{1}{2}$	Manufacture and sales of medical care equipment Manufacture and sales of medical care systems
<u>2.</u>	
$\left \frac{J_{\star}}{A} \right $	Manufacture and sales of measuring instruments and testing equipment
$\left \frac{4}{r} \right $	Manufacture and sales of measuring and testing systems
2.	Manufacture and sales of medical facilities and medical devices
<u> </u>	Manufacture and sales of radiation measurement devices and systems thereof
$\left \frac{T_{\star}}{\pi} \right $	Manufacture and sales of veterinary medical equipment
3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Manufacture and sales of devices and materials related to the preceding items
	Manufacture and sales of industrial X-ray tube assemblies
<u>10.</u>	Manufacture and sales of waste disposal equipment and peripherals
<u> 11.</u>	Manufacture and sales of computer hardware and peripherals
<u>12.</u>	Development and sales of computer systems and software

.....

é sinte se

1 .

and the second

· 1

.

		······································	
	 13. Sales of medicine and veterinary medi 14. Home-visit care, home-visit bathing carin-home services under Long-Term Ca 15. Designated in-home nursing care assist Insurance Act 16. Home care, bathing and meal delivery nursing care equipment and products 17. Export, import, rental, maintenance and the preceding items 18. Contract for construction work 19. Design and supervision of construction 20. Warehousing business 21. Cargo transport handling business 22. Any other business related to each of the second s	are and welfare equipment rental as are Insurance Act stance services under Long-Term Care services and development and sales of ad repair of the products listed in each of n work he preceding items	
	 Changed on June 21, 2011; Registered on July 4, 201 1. Research and development, manufacture, sales, export, import, rental, maintenance and repair of the following products and related technology: (1) Medical care equipment, therapeutic instrument, measuring instruments and systems thereof (2) Medical information systems (3) Testing equipment and systems thereof (4) Veterinary medical equipment and systems thereof (5) Radiation measurement devices and systems thereof (6) Computer systems and software related to each of the preceding items (7) Industrial X-ray tube devices (8) Waste disposal equipment 2. Contract for, design of and supervision of construction work 3. Sales of medicine and veterinary medicine 4. Worker dispatch 5. Any other business related to each of the preceding items 		
The amount of each par-value share	Changed on June 21, 2012; Registered on July 3, 2012 ¥50		
Share unit	1000 shares		
		Abolished on April 1, 2014	
		Registered on April 2, 2014	
Total number of issuable shares	158,000,000 shares		
Total number of issued shares,	f Total number of issued shares 39,540,000 shares		
their types, and number of each	Total number of issued shares 38,795,425 shares	Changed on March 1, 2014	
type		Registered on March 3, 2014	

.....

Provisions	The Company issues share certificates representing the shares in the Company.		
concerning the issuance of share certificates		Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
	The Company issues share certificates pertaining t	o its shares.	
	Changed on June 21, 2006; Registered on June 29, 20		
		09; Registered on January 13, 2009	
Capital amount	<u>¥13,884,000,000</u>		
	¥100,000,000	Changed on April 1, 2016	
		Registered on April 1, 2016	
Provisions concerning the restriction of	The approval of the shareholders' meeting of the Company is required for the acquisition of the Company's shares by transfer.		
transfer of shares	Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014		
Name or appellation,	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd. 1-5-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
address and office of custodian of list			
of shareholders	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd. 1-4-2 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on July 20, 2004; Registered on July 26, 2004		
	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd. 2-6-2 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Changed on November 26, 2007; Registered on Nov		
	Head Office of Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.		
	3-11Kanda Nishikicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
		6; Registered on January 12, 2016	
Matters concerning directors	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 27, 1997	
	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 29, 1999	
		Registered on July 7, 1999	
	Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 28, 2001	
		Registered on July 11, 2001	

Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Yutaka Takuma	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Shizuo Shima	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Shizuo Shima	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Keishi Toda	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Keishi Toda	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Tomonobu Yamanobe	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Tomonobu Yamanobe	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Resigned on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
Director: Shigenobu Yanaka	Reappointed on June 27, 1997

Direct	or: Shigenobu Yanaka	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
		Retired on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
Direct	or: Kazuo Okazaki	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Directe	or: Kazuo Okazaki	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
Directo	<u>or: Kazuo Okazaki</u>	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
Directo	or: Kazuo Okazaki	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
		Retired on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
Directo	or: Yuichiro Fujimoto	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
		Retired on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
Directo	or: Yohei Atobe	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Directo	or: Yohei Atobe	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
		Retired on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
Directo	or: Kazuaki Kato	Reappointed on June 27, 1997

. .

- L

1 100

· · ·

Director: Kazuaki Kato	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Kyoichi Dan	Appointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Kyoichi Dan	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007

Director	r <u>: Yoichi Tajima</u>	Reappointed on June 27, 1997
		Retired on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
Director	r: Masahiro Hirokawa	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
Director	r: Masahiro Hirokawa	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
Director	<u>r: Masahiro Hirokawa</u>	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
		Retired on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
Director	<u>:: Masao Oi</u>	Appointed on June 29, 1999
		Registered on July 7, 1999
Director	<u>:: Masao Oi</u>	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Retired on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
Director	: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Appointed on June 29, 2000
		Registered on July 5, 2000
Director	: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001
		Resigned on June 27, 2002
		Registered on July 11, 2002
Director	: Masao Kuroda	Appointed on June 28, 2001
		Registered on July 11, 2001

. . .

	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001

. .

' i

en la supre

i sever contra

	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Kenzo Sawaide	Appointed on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Hajime Honma (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Hajime Honma (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Kazuo Sato (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Kazuo Sato (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Takao Matsui (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Director: Takao Matsui (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004

Director: Takao Matsui (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Retired on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Director: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
	Retired on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2005
<u>,</u>	Registered on June 30, 2005
Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Registered on June 29, 2006
Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
<u> </u>	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Yoshiro Kuwata (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
<u>,</u>	Registered on July 7, 2008

.

	Retired on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Takashi Miyoshi (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010

19 I. I.

Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Michiharu Nakamura (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011

	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Shozo Saito (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Director: Shozo Saito (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Taiji Hasegawa (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kazuhiro Mori (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Director: Kazuhiro Mori (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Tomohisa Tabuchi (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010

Direc	tor: Tomohisa Tabuchi	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ide Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
	tor: Tomohisa Tabuchi ide Director)	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	tor: Tomohisa Tabuchi ide Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	<u>tor: Tomohisa Tabuchi</u> ide Director)	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
		Resigned on June 18, 2014
		Registered on June 19, 2014
	tor: Toshikazu Nishino ide Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	tor: Shigeru Azuhata ide Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	tor: Shigeru Azuhata ide Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
	<u>tor: Shigeru Azuhata</u> ide Director)	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
		Retired on March 31, 2015
		Registered on April 3, 2015
Direct	tor: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
Direct	tor: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013

1

1.44

1 I I

Director: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Norifumi Katsukura	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
	Retired on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
Director: Etsuo Murase	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Etsuo Murase	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
Director: Etsuo Murase	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Kazuhiro Kurihara (Outside Director)	Appointed on June 21, 2012
1,	Registered on July 3, 2012
Director: Kazuhiro Kurihara (Outside Director)	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
1,	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Akio Yamamoto	Appointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
Director: Akio Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

Director: Akio Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Shigenobu Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Ryoji Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Ryoji Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Tsuneo Maeda	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Director: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Director: Minoru Yoshizumi	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Retired on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Director: Yoshifumi Ito	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015

1 I.

.....

· 1

and the second se

Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Registered on April 1, 2016Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Repointed on April 1, 2016Repointed on April 1, 2016Repointed on April 1, 2015
Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016 Appointed on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 3, 2016
Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016
Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016 Appointed on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016Appointed on April 1, 2015Registered on April 3, 2015Retired on March 31, 2016Registered on April 1, 2016
Appointed on April 1, 2015 Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 3, 2015 Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Retired on March 31, 2016 Registered on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016
Appointed on April 1, 2015
Registered on April 1, 2015
Resigned on May 31, 2015
Registered on June 3, 2015
Appointed on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016
Appointed on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016
Appointed on April 1, 2016
Registered on April 1, 2016
Reappointed on June 27, 199

Representative Director: Yutaka Takuma 3-26-13-103 Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Representative Director: Yutaka Takuma 3-26-13-103 Nakano, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Reappointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Representative Director: Hiroshi Inomata 3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Representative Director: Akio Yamamoto Land Stage Kitasenju Joy Front 807, 3-6 Senju,	Appointed on April 1, 2014
Adachi-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 2, 2014
Representative Director: Akio Yamamoto Land Stage Kitasenju Joy Front 807, 3-6 Senju,	Reappointed on April 1, 2015
Adachi-ku, Tokyo	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Retired on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Representative Director: Keiichi Tanamura 141-18 Hanai, Noda-shi, Chiba	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Kunio Ono	Appointed on June 27, 1997
	Retired on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
Auditor: Shunjiro Kaibe	Appointed on June 26, 1998
	Resigned on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999

÷ į

· .

Auditor: Yukio Mori	Appointed on June 26, 1998
	Resigned on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
Auditor: Yoshikazu Ishikawa	Reappointed on June 26, 1998
	Retired on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Auditor: Yoichi Tajime	Appointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Retired on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002
Auditor: Takeo Kawano	Appointed on June 29, 1999
	Registered on July 7, 1999
	Resigned on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
Auditor: Tomonobu Yamanobe	Appointed on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
	Retired on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Auditor: Haruo Hanada	Appointed on June 29, 2000
	Registered on July 5, 2000
	Resigned on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Auditor: Hajime Honma	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001

. .

Reference No. To 435382 * The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 21 / 55 **REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0389**

· |

Auditor: Yoshihito Kitamatsu	Appointed on June 28, 2001
	Registered on July 11, 2001
Auditor: Kazuhiko Kataoka	Appointed on June 27, 2002
	Registered on July 11, 2002
Auditor: Ichiro Kanomata (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Kenichi Koizumi (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
Auditor: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on June 18, 2014
	Registered on June 19, 2014
Auditor: Shuichi Sato	Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Nobuyuki Osakabe (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on April 1, 2015
	Registered on April 3, 2015
	Resigned on March 31, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016
Auditor: Eiichi Kobayashi	Appointed on April 1, 2016
	Registered on April 1, 2016

1 I.

 Nominating Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Nominating Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Nominating Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Nominating Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Nominating Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Retired on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Nominating Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007

:

i.

-

	Resigned on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
<u>Tosimo kuwata</u>	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
<u>Tosmo Ruwata</u>	Registered on July 7, 2008
	Retired on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Nominating Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
<u>Mirennia d Maxanitura</u>	Registered on July 4, 2007
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
<u>Milennaru Tyakamura</u>	Registered on July 7, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
<u>Mitemiatu Nakamuta</u>	Registered on July 9, 2009
Nominating Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011

1

and the second second

Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Nominating Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Nominating Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Nominating Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Nominating Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
 Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010

1

	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
-		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Nominating Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Appointed on June 21, 2012
	CONTRACTOR OF A ADDITION	Registered on July 3, 2012

1.5

	Nominating Committee Member:	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Shigeru Azuhata	Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Nominating Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Nominating Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Audit Committee Member: Kazuo Okazaki	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
		Retired on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
	Audit Committee Member: Hajime Monma	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
	Audit Committee Member: Hajime Monma	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
		Retired on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005

- I - -

1

1

Au	dit Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003
		Registered on July 2, 2003
Au	dit Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	
	······	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
		Retired on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
Au	dit Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Appointed on June 22, 2004
		Registered on July 6, 2004
Au	dit Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
		Retired on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
Aud	dit Committee Member: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
Aud	dit Committee Member: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
		Retired on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
Auc	lit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
Auc	lit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
Auc	lit Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
		Retired on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008

i

Appointed on Juli 21, 2003Registered on June 29, 2006Retired on June 21, 2007Registered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAudit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAudit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAudit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Registered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2008Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 7, 2009Rudit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaApointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010 <t< th=""><th></th><th></th></t<>		
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRetired on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReepointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009	 Audit Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Appointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on June 29, 2006
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2008Retired on June 24, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Retired on June 21, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010		Registered on July 4, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 21, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on Jule 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaRegistered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Reappointed on June 24, 2010Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on July 7, 2010Repointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 4, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Masahiro TanakaReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on June 24, 2008Registered on June 25, 2009Registered on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on June 24, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on June 24, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on June 25, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 25, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
Relappointed on Jule 23, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamutaAudit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamutaReappointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamutaRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamutaRegistered on June 24, 2008Registered on June 25, 2009Registered on June 25, 2009Registered on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAudit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on June 25, 2009Registered on June 25, 2009Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 24, 2010Registered on June 25, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 7, 2008
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007 	Audit Committee Member: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Retired on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 9, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraAppointed on June 21, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Retired on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Retired on June 24, 2010
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraRegistered on July 4, 2007Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Retired on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 7, 2010
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu NakamuraReappointed on June 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 7, 2009Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
Reappointed off Julie 24, 2008Registered on July 7, 2008Retired on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAudit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAudit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2008Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 4, 2007
Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRetired on June 25, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 9, 2009Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 7, 2008
Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoAppointed on June 24, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Retired on June 25, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoRegistered on July 7, 2008Audit Committee Member: Shozo SaitoReappointed on June 25, 2009Registered on July 9, 2009Retired on June 24, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Registered on July 7, 2010Audit Committee Member: Taiji HasegawaAppointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 9, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Shozo Saito Reappointed on June 25, 2009 Registered on July 9, 2009 Retired on June 24, 2010 Registered on July 7, 2010 Registered on July 7, 2010 Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Appointed on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Appointed on June 25, 2009 Registered on July 9, 2009 Registered on July 9, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2010 Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa		Registered on July 7, 2008
Retired on June 24, 2010 Registered on July 7, 2010 Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Appointed on June 25, 2009	Audit Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Registered on July 7, 2010 Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Appointed on June 25, 2009		Registered on July 9, 2009
Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa Appointed on June 25, 2009		Retired on June 24, 2010
Appointed on Julie 23, 2009		Registered on July 7, 2010
Registered on July 0, 2000	Audit Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
Registered on July 9, 2009		Registered on July 9, 2009

1

1

, i

	Retired on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Audit Committee Member: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Audit Committee Member: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Audit Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Audit Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Audit Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012

The second second

.

Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on June 21, 2012	
	Registered on July 3, 2012	
Audit Committee Member: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013	
	Registered on June 25, 2013	
	Retired on April 1, 2014	
	Registered on April 2, 2014	
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Appointed on June 21, 2012	
	Registered on July 3, 2012	
Audit Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Reappointed on June 19, 2013	
	Registered on June 25, 2013	
	Retired on April 1, 2014	
	Registered on April 2, 2014	
Compensation Committee Member: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003	
	Registered on July 2, 2003	
<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> <u>Hiroshi Inomata</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2004	
<u>rinosni momata</u>	Registered on July 6, 2004	
	Retired on June 21, 2005	
	Registered on June 30, 2005	
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Appointed on June 24, 2003	
	Registered on July 2, 2003	
Compensation Committee Member: Kazuo Sato	Reappointed on June 22, 2004	
	Registered on July 6, 2004	
	Retired on June 21, 2005	
	Registered on June 30, 2005	
Compensation Committee Member:	Appointed on June 24, 2003	
Takao Matsui	Registered on July 2, 2003	
 L		
	Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
---	---	------------------------------
	<u>Auto Maisu</u>	Registered on July 6, 2004
1	Compensation Committee Member: Takao Matsui	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
		Retired on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
1	Compensation Committee Member: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
		Resigned on March 31, 2008
		Registered on April 1, 2008
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Appointed on June 21, 2005
		Registered on June 30, 2005
	Compensation Committee Member: Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
		Registered on July 4, 2007
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Yoshiro Kuwata	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
		Registered on July 7, 2008
		Retired on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
	Compensation Committee Member: Takashi Miyoshi	Appointed on June 21, 2006
		Registered on June 29, 2006

1

.....

.....

1

- 10 XC - 14 C

	Retired on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Appointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Compensation Committee Member: Michiharu Nakamura	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
	Retired on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> <u>Kiyoshi Hamamatsu</u>	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Compensation Committee Member: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
	Retired on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Compensation Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Appointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008

	Compensation Committee Member: Shozo Saito	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Taiji Hasegawa	Appointed on June 25, 2009
		Registered on July 9, 2009
		Retired on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2010
		Registered on April 2, 2010
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Mori	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	<u>Compensation Committee Member:</u> <u>Kazuhiro Mori</u>	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Appointed on June 24, 2010
		Registered on July 7, 2010
	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011

.

	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Tomohisa Tabuchi	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Compensation Committee Member: Toshikazu Nishino	Appointed on June 21, 2011
		Registered on July 4, 2011
		Retired on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Compensation Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata Compensation Committee Member: Shigeru Azuhata	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
		Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Appointed on June 21, 2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Compensation Committee Member: Kazuhiro Kurihara	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
		Registered on June 25, 2013

.....

.

	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
	Retired on March 31, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
	Retired on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Shojiro Asai	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Shojiro Asai	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masao Oi	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Masao Oi	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004

Reference No. To 435382 * The items underlined indicate deleted items. **PATENT** 36 / 55 **REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0404**

.

	Retired on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Masao Kuroda	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Retired on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010

1 I I I

- -

	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Masahiro Tanaka	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Resigned on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kenzo Sawaide	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Retired on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008

. _____ .

. . .

.

.

. . . .

Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Hideki Takabashi	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Hideki Takahashi	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Resigned on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 16, 2010
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Resigned on March 31, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006

Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Appointed on June 24, 2003
Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer, Makolo fiata	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Makoto Hata	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
	Resigned on March 31, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Etsuji Yamamoto	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
	Retired on March 31, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Appointed on June 24, 2003
	Registered on July 2, 2003

.

- -

Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 22, 2004
	Registered on July 6, 2004
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Norifumi Katsukura	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Resigned on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Appointed on October 1, 2004
	Registered on October 1, 2004
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005

-

Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Retired on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2005
	Registered on April 1, 2005
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
	Retired on March 31, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Appointed on April 1, 2005
	Registered on April 1, 2005

Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on June 21, 2005
	Registered on June 30, 2005
Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Masao Miyake	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
	Retired on March 31, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Appointed on December 1, 2005
	Registered on December 9, 2005
Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Kenichi Kaneki	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
	Retired on March 31, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Appointed on April 1, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008

and the second second

1 :

Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Naoto Kinoshita	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Appointed on April 1, 2006
	Registered on April 4, 2006
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Toshiaki Teshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
	Resigned on September 30, 2012
	Registered on October 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on April 1, 2007
	Registered on April 2, 2007

a la conserva e di s

alsi e di

Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
	Resigned on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Kunio Edo	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Appointed on April 1, 2009
	Appointed on April 1, 2008
	Registered on April 1, 2008
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Tsuneo Maeda	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Appointed on April 1, 2009
	Registered on April 1, 2009
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Shuichi Sato	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

- !-

1.1

· . .

.

Executive Officer: Toshiaki Kono	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Hitoshi Matsuo	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Resigned on September 30, 2010
	Registered on October 1, 2010
Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Appointed on April 1, 2010
	Registered on April 2, 2010
Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Nobuo Oshima	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Appointed on April 1, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Executive Officer: Hitoshi Yoshino	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014

1 100

	Executive Officer: Masami Shimizu	
		Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Masami Shimizu	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
		Retired on March 31, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
	Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2011
		Registered on April 4, 2011
	Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Shigenobu Sasaki	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
	Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
	Executive Officer: Etsuo Murase	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
2 2 2		Registered on April 2, 2014

Charles Strand Constant

- i

Execu	tive Officer: Akio Yamamoto	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
Execu	tive Officer: Akio Yamamoto	
		Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
Execu	tive Officer: Yasuhiko Taniguchi	Appointed on April 1, 2012
		Registered on April 3, 2012
Execu	tive Officer: Yasuhiko Taniguchi	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
Execu	tive Officer: Masayoshi Suzuki	Appointed on October 1, 2012
	Executive Officer: Masayoshi Suzuki	Registered on October 3, 2012
Execu		Reappointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
Execu	tive Officer: Ryoji Sasaki	Appointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014
Execu	Executive Officer: Masahiko Tagami	Appointed on April 1, 2013
		Registered on April 4, 2013
		Retired on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 2, 2014

-

. | .

Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataAppointed on June 24, 20033-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 2, 20033-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 2, 20043-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 21, 20053-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 21, 20063-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataRegistered on June 29, 20063-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 21, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro HirokawaAppointed on June 21, 20074-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Registered on June 21, 2006Registered on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on Oftober 13, 2006Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007			
Registered on July 2, 2003Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 22, 20043-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 21, 20053-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 21, 20063-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro HirokawaAppointed on June 22, 20044-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 22, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on October 13, 2006Registered on April 2, 2007		· · ·	Appointed on June 24, 2003
InomataReappointed on Jule 22, 20043-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on Jule 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataReappointed on June 21, 20053-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi InomataRegistered on June 21, 20063-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 29, 2006Retired on March 31, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on Jule 22, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007		3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	Registered on July 2, 2003
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Registered on July 6, 2004 Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Reappointed on June 21, 2005 Inomata Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Reappointed on June 21, 2006 Inomata Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Reappointed on June 21, 2006 Inomata Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Reappointed on June 21, 2006 Inomata Representative Executive Officer: Miroshi Registered on June 29, 2006 Retired on March 31, 2007 Registered on June 24, 2003 Retired on June 24, 2003 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo Registered on June 22, 2004 Registered on June 22, 2004 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu Appointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on July 6, 2004 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu Appointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu Appointed on June 21, 2006 Registered on June 21, 2006 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo Reappointed on June 21, 2006 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo Registered on October 13, 2006 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>Reappointed on June 22, 2004</td>			Reappointed on June 22, 2004
InomataRelappointed on June 21, 200536-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: HiroshiReappointed on June 21, 200636-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 29, 200636-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on March 31, 2007Representative Executive Officer:Masahiro Hirokawa4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo InakazuAppointed on June 21, 2005345-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo InakazuReappointed on June 21, 2006345-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo InakazuReappointed on June 21, 20061.18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on October 13, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo InakazuAddress changed on September1.18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on July 6, 2004
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa. Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Hiroshi Inomata 3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa. Shinagawa-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Retired on March 31, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on June 22, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 2, 2007			Reappointed on June 21, 2005
Inomata 3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 21, 20063-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 29, 2006Retired on March 31, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on June 30, 2005
3-6-38-903 Kitashinagawa. Shinagawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 29, 2006Retired on March 31, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Registered on July 2, 2003Registered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 2, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007		-	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003Registered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on June 29, 2006
Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Hirokawa 4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 24, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2004 Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2006 Registered on June 21, 2006 Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2005 Registered on June 30, 2005 Registered on June 21, 2006 Registered on June 21, 2006 Registered on June 29, 2006 Registered on June 29, 2006 Registered on October 13, 2006 Registered on April 1, 2007 Registered on April 2, 2007			Retired on March 31, 2007
Masahiro HirokawaAppointed on Jule 24, 20034-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007 Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on April 2, 2007
4-11-17 Nishikoiwa, Edogawa-ku, TokyoRegistered on July 2, 2003Retired on June 22, 2004Retired on June 22, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Appointed on June 24, 2003
Registered on July 6, 2004Registered on July 6, 2004Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on April 1, 2007Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007			Registered on July 2, 2003
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Retired on June 22, 2004
3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoAppointed on June 21, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 30, 2005Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on June 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on July 6, 2004
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on October 13, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007		*	Appointed on June 21, 2005
3-45-17-1001 Kameido, Koto-ku, TokyoReappointed on June 21, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoRegistered on October 13, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on June 30, 2005
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoAddress changed on September 29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Reappointed on June 21, 2006
1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo29, 2006Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, TokyoReappointed on April 1, 2007Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on June 29, 2006
Representative Executive Officer: Yuzo Inakazu Reappointed on April 1, 2007 1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo Registered on April 2, 2007			
1-18-15-701 Taihei, Sumida-ku, Tokyo Reappointed on April 1, 2007 Registered on April 2, 2007			Registered on October 13, 2006
Registered on April 2, 2007			Reappointed on April 1, 2007
			Registered on April 2, 2007
Retired on March 31, 2008			Retired on March 31, 2008
Registered on April 1, 2008	1		

......

1

and the second

l

Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Appointed on April 1, 2007
5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi	Registered on April 2, 2007
Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2008
<u>5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi</u>	Registered on April 1, 2008
Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
<u>5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi</u>	Registered on April 1, 2009
Representative Executive Officer: Kiyoshi Hamamatsu	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
5-47-5 Masago, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi	Registered on April 2, 2010
	Retired on March 31, 2011
	Registered on April 4, 2011
Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Appointed on April 1, 2008
<u>Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1</u> Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 1, 2008
Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2009
Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1 Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 1, 2009
Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2010
<u>Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1</u> Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 2, 2010
Representative Executive Officer: Kazuyoshi Miki	Reappointed on April 1, 2011
<u>Chalier Yokohama Bay Grande #801, 6-207-1</u> <u>Tobe-cho, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi</u>	Registered on April 4, 2011
	Retired on March 31, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Representative Executive Officer: Kenichiro Kosugi	Appointed on April 1, 2011
6-11-43 Josuihoncho, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo	Registered on April 4, 2011
	Retired on March 31, 2012
	Registered on April 3, 2012
Representative Executive Officer: Masahiro Kitano	Appointed on April 1, 2012
<u>1-16-35 Kachidaminami, Tsuzuki-ku,</u> Yokohama-shi	Registered on April 3, 2012

10.000

Representative Executive Officer:	
Masahiro Kitano	Reappointed on April 1, 2013
<u>1-16-35 Kachidaminami, Tsuzuki-ku,</u> <u>Yokohama-shi</u>	Registered on April 4, 2013
	Retired on April 1, 2014
	Registered on April 2, 2014
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	
	Accounting Auditor registered on June 29, 2006
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	Reappointed on June 21, 2006
	Registered on June 29, 2006
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	Reappointed on June 21, 2007
	Registered on July 4, 2007
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon	Reappointed on June 24, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon changed on July 1, 2008
	Registered on July 7, 2008
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 25, 2009
	Registered on July 9, 2009
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 24, 2010
	Registered on July 7, 2010
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 21, 2011
	Registered on July 4, 2011
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 21, 2012
	Registered on July 3, 2012
Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 19, 2013
	Registered on June 25, 2013
	´

11111 (11111)

. . .

		T
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 18, 2014
		Registered on June 19, 2014
	Accounting Auditor: Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	Reappointed on June 23, 2015
		Registered on June 25, 2015
Provisions concerning exemption of directors from liabilities to the company	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt Directors from their liabilities under the provision of Paragraph 1, Article 21-17 of the Special Measures for the Commercial Code to the extent provided in laws and regulations. The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt Executive Officers from their liabilities under the provision of Paragraph 1, Article 21-17 of the Special Measures for the Commercial Code to the extent provided in laws and regulations. Established on June 24, 2003; Registered on July 2, 2003	
	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of	Directors exempt Directors
	(including those who were Directors) from their lia	
	Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act to the	
	regulations.	the extent provided in jaws and
	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of	Directors, exempt Executive
	Officers (including those who were Executive Officers	
	the provision of Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Co	mpanies Act to the extent
	provided in laws and regulations.	
	Changed on June 21, 2	2006; Registered on June 29, 2006
	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of	Directors, exempt Directors
	(including those who were Directors) from their lia	
	Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act to the	he extent provided in laws and
	regulations.	
	The Company may, by a resolution of the Board of	
	(including those who were Auditors) from their liab	
	Paragraph 1, Article 428 of the Companies Act to the	ne extent provided in laws and
	Changed on April 1,	2014; Registered on April 2, 2014
	Abolished on April 1,	2016; Registered on April 1, 2016
Provisions	The Company may enter into the agreement with C	outside Directors to limit their
concerning	liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 21-17	of the Special Measures for the
limitation of	Commercial Code subject to a limit which is the tot	tal of the amounts provided in all
non-executive	items of Paragraph 16, Article 266 of the Commerc	
directors'	mutandis pursuant to item 5 of Paragraph 17, Article 21 of the Special Measures for	
liabilities to the	the Commercial Code.	
Company	Established on June 24,	2003; Registered on July 2, 2003
	The Company may enter into the agreement with O	utside Directors to limit their
	liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 o	
	limit which is the total of the amounts provided in a	
	425 of the said Act.	2006; Registered on June 29, 2006

	The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Directors to limit their	
	liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act subject to a	
	limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 1, Article 425 of the said Act.	
	The Company may enter into the agreement with Outside Auditors to limit their liabilities as provided in Paragraph 1, Article 423 of the Companies Act subject to a	
	limit which is the total of the amounts provided in all items of Paragraph 1, Article	
	425 of the said Act.	
	Changed on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014	
	Abolished on April 1, 2016; Registered on April 1, 2016	
Company split	The Company was split to Hitachi, Ltd., 1-6-6 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, on April 1, 2016	
	Registered on April 1, 2016	
Absorption-type merger	Hitachi Medical Technology Corp., 17-7 Koaota, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, was merged Registered on April 1, 2005	
	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd., 6-22-1 Mure, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, was merged on April 1, 2016	
	Registered on April 1, 2016	
Matters	A Company with a Board of directors	
concerning a	Registered on May 1, 2006 under the provision of Article	
Company with a	136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
board of directors		
Matters	A Company with Auditors	
concerning a Company with	Retablished on April 1, 2014, Resistand on April 2, 2014	
auditors	Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014	
Matters	A Company with a Board of Auditors	
concerning a	<u>Treompany what a board of traditors</u>	
Company with a board of auditors	Established on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014	
	Abolished on April 1, 2016; Registered on April 1, 2016	
Matters concerning a	A Company with Committees, etc.	
Company with a	Established on June 24, 2003; Registered on July 2, 2003	
nomination	A Company with Committees Registered on May 1, 2006	
committee	under the provision of the	
	Ministry of Justice Ordinance	
	No. 15 of 2006	
	Abolished on April 1, 2014; Registered on April 2, 2014	
Matters	A Company with an Accounting Auditor	
concerning a	Registered on June 29, 2006	
company with an		
Accounting		
Auditor		
Matters	Pursuant to the provision of item 3 of Supplemental Provisions of the Ministry of	
concerning Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989		
registered matters	Record transferred on May 20, 1999 The head office moved to 2-1 Shintoyofuta, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba on April 1, 2016	
	Registered on April 1, 2016 Registered on April 18, 2016	
	Registered on April 18, 2016 Removed on April 18, 2016	

i I 🔒

The foregoing is a true copy of all the matters which are removed from the commercial register. (Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau) Date: April 25, 2016 Kashiwa Branch Office, Chiba District Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Masanori Kaneko

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号

株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

会社法人等番号	0100-01-027024	
商号	<u>株式会社日立メディコ</u>	
	株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリ ング	平成28年 4月 1日変
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区内神田一丁目1番14号	
	東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号	平成18年 7月19日移転
		平成18年 7月19日登記
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し <u> てこれを行う</u>	
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.hitachi-me dical.co.jp/ 但し、電子公告によることができない事故その 他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経	平成17年 6月21日変5
	済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成17年 6月30日登詞
	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-me dical.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月21日変更
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u> </u>	平成26年 4月 1日変更
		平成26年 4月 2日登詞
	電子公告とする。 <u>http://www.hitachi-me</u> <u>dical.co.jp/</u> ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	平成27年 6月23日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	
	官報により行う。	平成2.8年 4月 1日変更
141 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14		

REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0424

Striphest was

貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	<u>http://www.hitachi-me</u> <u>dical.co.jp</u>	平成15年	5月23 E
A		平成15年	6月 6 E
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年5月9日		
目的	1. 医療用機器の製造及び販売 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売		
	5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売 6. 動物用医療用具の製造及び販売 7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及 8. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護	機器・用品の開	開発及び販売
	9.前各号に掲げた製品の輸出及び輸入並びに 10.建設工事の請負 11.前各号に関連する一切の事業	賃貸	
	 1. 医療用機器の製造及び販売 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売 		
	 5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売 6. 動物用医療用具の製造及び販売 7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及 8. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び 	the second s	
	9. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器 10. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェア 11. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売 12. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪	の開発及び販売	Ē
	<u>用具貸与の各事業</u> 13.介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 14.在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護	機器・用品の間	
	15.前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、 16.建設工事の請負 17.倉庫業 18.貨物運送取扱事業 10.前分号に開ままえ	<u> </u>	
	<u>19.前各号に関連する一切の事業</u> 平成12年 6月29日変更	平成12年	7月 5日
	1. 医療機器の製造及び販売 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売		
	5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売 6. 動物用医療機器の製造及び販売 7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及 8. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び	and the second	

10. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売 11. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売 12、介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉 用具貸与の各事業 13. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 14. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売 15. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理 16. 建設工事の請負 17. 建築工事の設計及び監理 18. 倉庫業 19. 貨物運送取扱事業 20. 前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成16年 6月22日変更 平成16年 7月 6日登記 1. 医療機器の製造及び販売 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売 5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売 6.動物用医療機器の製造及び販売 7. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売 8. 産業用X線管装置の製造及び販売 9. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売 10. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売 11. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売 12. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売 13.介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉 用具貸与の各事業 1.4.介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 15. 在宅介護、入裕、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売 16. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理 17. 建設工事の請負 18. 建築工事の設計及び監理 19. 倉庫業 20. 貨物運送取扱事業 21. 前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成18年 6月21日変更 平成18年 6月29日登記 1. 医療機器の製造及び販売 2. 医療システムの製造及び販売 3. 測定機器並びに検査機器の製造及び販売 4. 測定及び検査システムの製造及び販売 5. 医療施設並びに医療用具の製造及び販売 6. 放射線測定機器並びに同システムの製造及び販売 7. 動物用医療機器の製造及び販売 8. 前各号に関連する機器並びに材料の製造及び販売 産業用X線管装置の製造及び販売 10. 廃棄物処理機器並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売 11. コンピュータハードウェア並びに周辺機器の製造及び販売 12. コンピュータシステム並びにソフトウェアの開発及び販売 13. 医薬品、動物用医薬品の販売 PATENT

REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0426

14. 介護保険法による居宅サービスのうち、訪問介護、訪問入浴介護、福祉 用具貸与の各事業 15. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 16. 在宅介護、入浴、配食サービス並びに介護機器・用品の開発及び販売 17. 前各号に掲げた製品の輸出、輸入、賃貸、保守及び修理 18. 建設工事の請負 19、建築工事の設計及び監理 - 1965 - O 20. 倉庫業 21. 貨物運送取扱事業 22.前各号に関連する一切の事業 平成23年 6月21日変更 平成23年 7月 4日登記 1. 次の製品とそれに関連する技術の研究開発、製造、販売、輸出、輸入、賃 貸、保守及び修理 (1) 医療機器、治療機器、測定機器及び同システム (2) 医療情報システム (3) 検査機器及び同システム (4) 動物用医療機器及び同システム (5)放射線測定機器及び同システム (6) 前各号に関連するコンピュータシステム及びソフトウェア (7) 産業用X線管機器 (8) 廃棄物処理機器 2. 建設工事の請負、設計及び監理 3. 医薬品・動物用医薬品の販売 4. 労働者派遣 5. 前各項に関連する一切の事業 平成24年 6月21日変更 平成24年 7月 3日登記 n de la construction de la constru La construction de la construction d 額面株式1株の金 金50円 額 单元株式数 1000株 sérénérés provision des serve à l'un resource délarie -平成26年 4月 1日廃止 동안을 넣으면 같다. 平成26年 4月 2日登記 発行可能株式総数 1億5800万株 発行済株式の総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 3954万株 発行済株式の総数 平成26年 3月 1日変更 3879万5425株 يني مسيد کيرين خوندو کي ميري در يوند. در محمد کيرين خوندو کي ميري در يوند در يوند کي د 平成26年 3月 3日登記

> PATENT REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0427

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

黎班来口

株券を発行する旨	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	
0 ह ರು		平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成1 年 5月 1日登記
	<u>当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。</u> 平成18年 6月21日変更	平成18年 6月29日登
	平成21年 1月 5日廃止	平成21年 1月13日登
資本金の額	金138億8400万円	
	金1億円	平成28年 4月 1日変
		平成28年 4月 1日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会社の株式の取得については、株主 平成26年 4月 1日設定	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 東京証券代行株式会社 本店	
	<u>東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番2号</u> <u>東京証券代行株式会社本店</u> 平成16年7月20日変更	平成16年 7月26日登課
	<u>東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番2号</u> <u>東京証券代行株式会社 本店</u> 平成19年11月26日変更	平成1_9年11月26日登記
	東京都千代田区神田錦町三丁目11番地 東京証券代行株式会社本店 平成28年1月12日変更	平成28年 1月12日登記
役員に関する事項	<u>取締役</u> <u>宅間豊</u>	平成 9年 6月27日重
	<u>取締役</u> <u>宅間豊</u>	平成11年 6月29日重
		平成11年 7月 7日登記
(41) 各, 各, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16, 16	取締役 宅 間 豊	平成13年 6月28日重任

PATENT - REEL: 039843 FRAME:-0428



\$ III.



_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{株式会社日立}ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

Citator, -

	取締役	加藤和昭	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月 7日登記
			平成13年 6月28日退任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	檀 恭 一	平成 9年 6月27日就任
	<u>取締役</u>	檀 恭	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月 7日登記
		의 가슴 가슴이 가슴 가슴이 가지 않는다. 지 것 같은 것 같	平成13年 6月28日退任
×.			平成13年 7月11日登記
	<u>取締役</u>		平成 9年 6月27日重任
US .			
	三 <u>取締役</u>	<u>猪 侯 博</u>	平成11年 6月29日重任
			平成11年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	<u>猪 侯 博</u>	平成13年 6月28日重任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<u>猪 侯 博</u>	平成15年 6月24日重任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>猪 侯</u> 博	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	<u>猪 侯 博</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>猪</u> 模	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
			平成19年 6月21日退任
4			平成 ¹ PATENT 4日登記
te de la composition		- A Charles and the second	L: 039843 FRAME: 0431

- S 🌋

整田平日

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号

요즘 Care Age Here

多油* -

田嶋洋一 取締役 廣川正博 取締役 取締役 廣川正博 取締役 廣川正博

> 平成16年 6月22日退任 平成16年 7月 6日登記 取締役 大井桩雄 平成11年 6月29日就任 平成11年 7月 7日登記 大 井 柾 雄 平成13年 6月28日重任 取締役 平成13年 7月11日登記

平成15年 7月 2日登記 片 岡 一 彦 取締役 平成12年 6月29日就任 平成12年 7月 5日登記 取締役 片圖一彦 平成13年 6月28日重任 平成13年 7月11日登記 平成14年 6月27日辞任 平成14年 7月11日登記 平成13年 6月28日就任 取締役

黒 田 正 夫

----- REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0432

平成 9年 6月27日重任

平成11年 6月29日退任

平成11年 7月 7日登記

平成11年 6月29日就任

平成11年 7月 7日登記

平成13年 6月28日重任

平成13年 7月11日登記

平成15年 6月24日重任

平成15年 7月 2日登記

平成15年 6月24日退任

平成13年7月11日登記 PATENT

<u>, served a state strate state state and states and states and states and states and states and states and states</u>

7.84

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング}

(be

第和200 ,

			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	斑松露	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
			平成15年 6月24日退任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	取締役	<u>田中正広</u>	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成1'3年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<u>田 中 正 広</u>	平成15年 6月24日重任
• • • • • •			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>田 中 正 広</u>	平成1-6年 6月22日重任
			平成16年7月6日登記
	取締役	<u>田中正広</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
1001 - S. 1001 - S.			平成17年 6月30日登記
	取締役	<u>田,中,正,広</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
3	<u>取締役</u>	<u> 田 中 正 広</u>	平成19年 6月21日重任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	<u>田中正広</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
		에 가장	平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	<u>中 村 道 跆</u>	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成1月3年11日登記
			EL: 039843 FRAME: 0433

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

教田本口

in a stand when a stand st	ana ana amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o a Ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'o amin'ny faritr'
	平成15年 6月24日退任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
取締役 澤山健三	平成14年 6月27日就任
	平成14年 7月11日登記
	平成15年 6月24日退任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
取締役 高橋秀樹	平成14年 6月27日就任
	平成14年 7月11日登記
	平成15年 6月24日退任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
取締役 本	平成15年 6月24日就任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>取締役</u> <u>本 間 基</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
	平成16年 7月 6日登記
	平成17年 6月21日退任
	平成17年 6月30日登記
<u>取締役 佐藤一男</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
<u>(社外取締役)</u>	平成15年 7月 2日登記
取締役 佐藤一男	平成16年 6月22日重任
(社外取締役)	平成16年 7月 6日登記
	平成17年 6月21日退任
	平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役 松 井 孝 郎	平成15年 6月24日就任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
取締役 松井孝郎	平成16年 6月22日重任
(社外取締役)	平成16年TENH 6日登記
REF	L: 039843 FRAME: 0434

---- REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0434

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

較 In

取締役	松井孝郎	平成17年 6月21日重任
(社外取締役)		平成17年 6月30日登記
		平成18年 6月21日退日
		平成18年 6月29日登記
取締役	<u>稲 員 裕 三</u>	平成17年 6月21日就任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役	雅員裕三	平成18年 6月21日重日
		平成18年 6月29日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>稲員裕三</u>	平成19年 6月21日重日
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
		平成20年 6月24日退日
		平成20年 7月 7日登詞
<u>取締役</u>	大井征雄	平成17年 6月21日就在
		平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役	大井桩雄	平成18年 6月21日重日
		平成18年 6月29日登記
		平成19年 6月21日退日
		平成19年 7月 4日登訊
取締役	桑田芳郎	平成17年 6月21日就日
(社外取締役)		平成17年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u>秦田_芳郎</u>	平成18年 6月21日重日
(社外取締役)		平成18年 6月29日登記
取締役	<u> </u>	平成19年 6月21日重6
(社外取締役)		平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役	<u>桑田芳郎</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

	and the second	and and a second state of the second s
	a di kana di k Mangana di kana di kana Mangana di kana	平成21年 6月25日退任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
<u>取締役</u>	三好景司	平成18年 6月21日就任
(社外取締役)		平成18年 6月29日登記
		平成19年 6月2-1日退任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役	<u>孫 松 潔</u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
取締役	<u>派 松 潔</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
取締役	<u>浜 松 潔</u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
取締役	·····································	平成22年 6月24日重任
取締役	英松 潔	平成23年 6月21日重任
	e biological en la constantia de la constantia Regional Regional Regional	
		平成24年 6月21日退任
取締役	小杉憲一郎	平成19年 6月21日就任
<u></u>		平成19年 7月 4日登記
肺磁 怨	小长寒,郎	
HXNU1X		平成20年 6月24日重任
The off off	L L m	平成20年 7月 7日登記
<u> </u>		平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成2:1年 7月 9日登記
取締役	<u>小杉憲一郎</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成 ² PATENT 7日登記 :039843 FRAME: 0436
	<u>取締役</u> 取締役 取締役 取締役 <u>取締役</u>	取締役 近 払 選 取締役 近 松 選 取締役 小 杉 憲 取締役 小 杉 恵 取 山 山 山

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

		na dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d		daption of a conversion of the second s
	取締役	小杉憲		平成23年 6月21日重任
			an a faraithe ann an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna an Anna An Anna Anna	平成23年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	业修憲	<u>a</u>	平成24年 6月21日重任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	小杉憲	<u>. — "n</u>	平成25年 6月 <u>1</u> 9日重任
				平成25年 6月25日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	取締役	中村道	<u> </u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
n n Rin	(社外取締役)			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	中村道	<u>Å</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
	(社外取締役)			 平成20年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	中村道	治	平成21年 6月25日重任
	(社外取締役)			
	取締役	中村道	1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-11	 平成22年 6月24日重任
	(社外取締役)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
				平成23年 6月21日退任
	取箱役	三木一	<u>克</u>	平成20年 6月24日就任
in the second		a . The second		
	取締役	三木一	<u>克</u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
		1		
	取締役	三.木.一	<u>克</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
		in the second		
	取締役	三木 一		平成2.3年 6月21日重任
				平成23 <u>条</u> 下入月 4日登記
	an a			

REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0437

* 明·来·曰 _{東京都}千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{東京都}子代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 ^{株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング}

	na na haring ang bang na haring ang bang na haring na haring na haring na haring na haring na haring na pang na Na haring na	
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
取締役	<u>宵_藤 </u>	平成20年 6月24日就任
(社外取締役)		平成20年 7月 7日登記
取締役	齊藤莊藏	平成21年 6月25日重任
(社外取締役)		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
<u>取締役</u>	長谷川泰三	平成21年 6月25日就任
(社外取締役)		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成2-2年 7月 7日登記
<u>取締役</u>	高橋 <u>秀樹</u>	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
取締役	高橋秀樹	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
	a a final da la companya da la comp	平成24年 7月 3日登記
取締役		平成22年 6月24日就任
(社外取締役)		平成22年 7月 7日登記
取締役	森 和 廣	平成23年 6月21日重任
(社外取締役)		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>田 淵 智 久</u>	平成22年 6月24日就任
(社外取締役)		平成 2 PATEN 7 日登記
and a second second	REE	L: 039843 FRAME: 0438

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

教理来口

and a second		
取締役	<u>田 淵 智 久</u>	平成23年 6月21日重日
(社外取締役)		平成23年 7月 4日登記
<u>取締役</u>	田淵智久	平成24年 6月21日重任
(社外取締役)		平成24年 7月 3日登記
取締役	田淵智久	平成2.5年 6月19日重任
(社外取締役)		平成25年 6月25日登記
取締役	<u>田 淵 智 久</u>	平成26年 4月 1日重任
(社外取締役)		
		平成26年 6月18日辞任
		平成26年 6月19日登記
取締役	西野壽	平成23年 6月21日就任
(社外取締役)		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
取締役	<u>小豆烟茂</u>	平成24年 6月21日就任
(社外取締役)		ーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーー
取締役	小豆畑茂	平成25年 6月19日重任
(社外取締役)		平成25年 6月25日登記
取締役	<u>小豆烟茂</u>	平成26年 4月 1日重任
(社外取締役)		₩ 単成26年 4月 2日登記
		平成27年 3月31日退任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
取締役	北野昌宏	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成2.4年 7月 3日登記
取締役	<u>北野昌宏</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成2户在于EN开25日登記
	RF	EL: 039843 FRAME: 043

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{株式}会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

ľ,

54

ien

数mant.m

取締役	北野昌宏	平成26年 4月 1日重(
		平成26年 4月 2日登
		平成27年 3月31日退任
		平成2.7年 4月 3日登記
取締役	勝倉教文	平成24年 6月21日就
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
		平成25年 6月19日退任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
取締役	村瀬悦男	平成24年 6月21日就f
	· 그 가지에 알 이 가지가 가지 않는 것이가 있었다. 같은 이 것은 같은 것이다. 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 이 같은 것에서 말했다. 같은 것이 같은 것이다.	平成24年 7月 3日登
取締役	<u>村瀬 说男</u>	平成2.5年 6月19日重f
		─────────────────────────────────────
取締役	村演说男	平成26年 4月 1日重任
		平成-2.6 年 4月 2日登記
		平成27年 3月31日退行
		│
取締役	栗原和浩	平成24年 6月21日就任
(社外取締役)		
取締役	栗原和浩	平成25年 6月19日重任
(社外取締役)		────────────────────────────────────
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
取締役	山本章_雄	平成2.5年 6月19日就日
		→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
fn tá / /	山本章雄	
型締役		平成26年 4月 1日重日
		^{平成 2} ₽А҈ТЕ№₽ ^{2 日登} 記 REEL: 039843 FRAME: 04

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

li tra tra Anna - A

教田亚山

取締役	山本章雄	平成27年	4月 1日重
			4月 3日登
		平成28年	3月31日退
		平成28年	4月 1日登
取締役	佐々木茂延	平成26年	4月 1日就
		平成26年	4月 2日登
		平成27年	3月31日退
		平成27年	4月 3日登
取締役	佐。木良二	平成26年	4月 1日就
		平成26年	4月 2日登
取締役	佐 2 木良 —	平成2.7年	4月 1日重
		平成2.7年	4月 3日登
		平成2.8年	3月31日退
		平成2.8年	4月 1日登
取締役	<u>前田常雄</u>	平成26年	4月 1日就(
		平成26年	4月 2日登
取締役	前田常雄	平成27年	4月 1日重1
		平成27年	4月 3日登
		平成28年	3月31日退(
		平成28年	4月 1日登
<u>取締役</u>	吉住実	平成26年	4月 1日就 {
		平成26年	4月 2日登記
		平成27年	3月31日退f
	arternetien. Mitteleren an er	平成27年	4月 3日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>伊 藤 義 文</u>	平成27年	4月 1日就任
		平成2户在TI	

跨音 1 日

la la la la



_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{棟式}会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

86

\$1.00 m

<u>東京都中野区中野三丁目26番13-103号</u> 代表取締役 宅 間 豊	平成11年 6月29日重任
	平成11年 7月 7日登記
東京都中野区中野三丁目26番13-103号 代表取締役 宅 間 豊	平成13年 6月28日重任
	平成13年 7月11日登記
	平成15年 6月24日退任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
東京都品川区北品川三丁目6番38-903号	平成13年 6月28日就任
代表取締役 猪 侯 傳	平成13年 7月11日登記
	平成15年 6月24日退任
	平成15年 7月 2日登記
東京都足立区千住三丁目6番地ランドステージ	平成26年 4月 1日就任
北千住ジョイフロント807 代表取締役 山本章雄	·····································
東京都足立区千住三丁目6番地ランドステージ	<u>平成27年 4月 1日重任</u>
<u>北千住ジョイフロント807</u> 代表取締役 山本章 雄	1 歳 2 7 平 4 77 1 日 単正
	平成28年 3月31日退任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
千葉県野田市花井141番地の18 代表取締役 田 那 村 圭 ー	平成28年-4月 1日就任
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
<u>監査役</u> <u>小野邦男</u>	平成 9年 6月27日就任
	平成12年 6月29日退任
	平成12年 7月 5日登記
監査役 海部 俊 二 郎	平成10年 6月26日就任
	平成11年 6月29日辞任
	平成1p在TEN开 7日登記
REE	L: 039843 FRAME: 0443

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

影明末日

्यः विश्वविद्यार्थः स्वयः सम्बद्धाः स्वयः स्वयः	radio de Referencia de la competita de la comp		anan anton a		44.5					de le contra Seconda de la contra de la contra Contra de la contra d	<u>.</u>
	監査役	森	幸雄		ب ر ا	成1	0年	6月2	6日	就任	
							alla dinan or - lla	in discussion of the second			
					- -	成1	1年	6月2	9日	辞任	
					म	成1	1年	7月	7 日	登記	
	<u>監査役</u>	石儿	俞 一			成1	0年 	6月2	6日	重任	
					平	成1	3年	6月2	8日	退任	
					平	成1	3年	7月1	18	登記	
	<u>監査役</u>	田嶋	; 洋 一			成1	1年	6月2	9 B	就任	
						成1	1年	7月	7 B	登記	
					¥	成1	4年 	6 月2 	7 E	退任 ———	
					平	成1	4年	7月1	18	登記	The second
na National Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A	<u>監査役</u>	河野	全生		- 平	成1	1年 	6月2 	9 H	就任 ——-	
ing and a second se		¥	成1	1年	7月	7 H	登記				
		1		· · · ·	¥.	成12 ——-	2年 	6月2 ———	9 H	辞任	
		1	uniterentitieten ersteten ersteten.	and an		成1	2年	7月	5 E	登記	
	監査役	<u>山 邉</u>	知信		平	成1:	2年 	6月2 ———	9日 ——	就 任	
		: :						7月	a airti		
							6月2 ———				
						tin da	en an	7月			
	監査役	花田	春夫					6月2 ———	مىشەر بىلىتى مەربىي		「おいていた」
		•				میں	بديا ويتواوقون	7月			
						ار در بر بر بر بر اور بر شد انتخاب بر بر از از از از		6月2 		- 200 - 200 - 200 <u>1999 - 200 - 200</u> 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200	
	医太须	andra andra				istici. Istici	(Assertation Production	7月1 (日)	redatut Margani	<u></u>	
	監査役	<u>4</u>	<u>問</u>			یو <u>کے بیت</u> بند		6月2 ——— 7日1			
• • • •			*	- R	EEL:		6 C	NT ¹ FRAM			1

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

	la for damanga na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND A PERSON AND A PERS	
	<u>監査役</u>	北松義仁	平成13年 6月28日就任
			平成13年 7月11日登記
	<u>監査役</u>	<u> 片 岡 一 彦</u>	平成14年 6月27日就任
			平成14年 7月11日登記
	監査役	鹿又一郎	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	(<u>社外監査役)</u>		平成26年 4月 2日登記
			平成28年 3月31日辞任
			平成28年 4月 1日登記
	<u>監査役</u>	小泉 憲	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成26年 4月 2日登記
			平成27年 3月31日辞任
			平成27年 4月 3日登記
	一 <u>監査役</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成26年 4月 1日就任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
			平成26年 6月18日辞任
			平成26年 6月19日登記
	監査役	佐藤修一	平成26年 4月 1日就任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
			平成28年 3月31日辞任
	e de la constante de la consta La constante de la constante de La constante de la constante de		平成28年 4月 1日登記
	監査役	長我部信行	平成27年 4月 1日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成27年 4月 3日登記
			平成28年 3月31日辞任
	na se		平成2.8年 4月 1日登記
	監査役	小林栄	平成28年 4月 1日就任
, Jain a data	ethelegen of the first state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of		平成28年 PATEN中 1日登記
	the second s	DEEL	- 0398/3 ERAME - 0//5

ERA REE

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区へルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

States of the second

ЭĽ,

	指名委員	猪。。	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	指名委員	<u>猪</u> 博	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
			平成17年 6月21日退任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	指名委員	<u>佐 藤 男</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<u>指名委員</u>	佐藤 - 男	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
E E			平成17年 6月21日退任
nv., ythar nna., char - ur annar, brannar	指名委員	松井孝郎	平成17年 6月30日登記 平成15年 6月24日就任
науч. разванат на уч			「成15年 0月24日就正 一一一一一一一一一一一 平成15年 7月 2日登記
	指名委員	松井孝郎	平成16年 6月22日重任
	指名委員	<u>松井、孝郎</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月21日退任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	指名委員	租具盗三	平成17年 6月21日就任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>指名委員</u>	<u>稲員裕三</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	指名委員	<u>稲員裕三</u>	平成19年 6月21日重任
			^{平成 1} PA年EN月 4日登記 L: 039843 FRAME: 0446

н. 19. 19. 19.

使理来 --- ,

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

- PE

教理深,17

1-1-1			
			平成20年 3月31日辞任
		i alta sua a disertifica i su distante da la diserti da la diserti Ante di la diserti di ante della diserti di ante di ante di alta diserti Ante di la diserti di alta di ante di ante di ante di ante di alta di alta Ante di ante di ante di alta di ante di ante di ante di ante di ante di Ante di ante di alta di alta di ante di	平成20年 4月 1日登記
	指名委員	桑田劳郎	平成17年 6月21日就任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
299 	指名委員	<u>桑田劳郎</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	指名委員	秦田芳郎	平成19年 6月21日重任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員	桑田芳郎	平成20年 6月24日重任
1			平成20年 7月 7日登記
			平成21年 6月25日退任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	指名委員	<u>三 好 祭</u> 可	平成18年 6月21日就任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
			平成19年 6月21日退任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員	中村道治	平成19年 6月21日就任
			平成19年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員	中村道治	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
la secondaria da la construcción de	指名委員	<u>中_村_道 治</u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	指名委員	<u>中村道治</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
			平成23年 6月21日退任
			平成 2p3年1月 4 日登記
	• • • • • • • •		EEL: 039843 FRAME: 0447

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

\$ THI------

5. **a**.

haitan

ार्यल्यात क

in p

an an ann an Aonaichtean ann an Aonaichtean an Aonaichtean an Aonaichtean an Aonaichtean an Aonaichtean an Aonai An Aonaichtean an Aonai An Aonaichtean an Aonai			
指名委員	<u> 英松</u>	潔	平成20年 4月 1日就任
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
指名委員	<u>浜 松</u>	<u> </u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	<u> </u>	了。	平成21年 6月25日重任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
指名委員	<u>訴</u> 松	<u>潔</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	浜 松	<u>潔</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
			平成23年 7月 4日登記
			平成24年 6月21日退任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
- 指名委員	<u> 斉</u> 藤 莊	藏	平成20年 6月24日就任
			平成20年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	齊藤莊	藏	平成21年 6月25日重任
	-7 <u>122</u>) - 779		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	長谷川	泰二	平成21年 6月25日就任
			平成21年 7月 9日登記
	· 28. 智利 - 22.		平成22年 6月24日退任
			平成22年 7月 7日登記
指名委員	<u>= * -</u>	克	平成22年 4月 1日就任
			平成22年 4月 2日登記
指名委員	三木一	<u>克</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
			平成 2_2 年 7月 7日登記 PATENT
		aya masaran karana in	

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

.s.,

-

in parameter internet.

and the second s

4

	指名委員	三.木 一	<u>72</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
				平成23年 7月 4日登記
				平成24年 6月21日退任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員	森和	し、11日1日1日1日1日 廣 11日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1日1	平成22年 6月24日就任
				平成22年 7月 7日登記
	指名委員	森和	廣	平成23年 6月21日重任
				平成23年 7月 4日登記
				平成24年 6月21日退任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員	田淵智	<u>A</u>	平成22年 6月24日就任
alumni sharara				平成22年 7月 7日登記
un un	指名委員	田淵智	<u>久</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
				平成23年 7月 4日登記
	指名委員	田淵智	<u>入</u>	平成24年 6月21日重任
				平成24年 7月 3日登記
	指名委員	田淵智	<u>入</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
				平成25年 6月25日登記
	le Heel – An San San San San San San San San San Sa			平成26年 4月 1日退任
		A		平成26年 4月 2日登記
	指名委員	西野高		平成23年 6月21日就任
				平成23年 7月 4日登記
				平成24年 6月21日退任
				平成24年7月3日登記
	指名委員	小豆烟	茂	平成24年 6月21日就任
		en la contra de la c		平成 2 PATENT 3 日登記
an a	0.000 000 0000000000000000000000000000	·* · · · · · · · ·	+ + + * - REEL	.: 039843 FRAME: 0449

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京却丁NIIIとパゴロロコロ・コー 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

, 一支理學

 $\sim p^2$

49

指名委員	小豆烟茂	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月1日退任
	- <mark>n - onder namen - Standard (1997) - 199</mark>	平成26年 4月 2日登記
指名委員	北	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
指名委員	<u>北野昌宏</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
****** <u>指名委員</u>	栗原和浩	平成24年 6月21日就任
Herrich (1994) (1994) (1997) (1994) (1994) (1997) (en an	平成24年 7月 3日登記
指名委員	栗原和浩	平成25年 6月19日重任
μαχίαση με αφορ. μαχίαση με αφορ. μαχίαση το		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
	- 293	平成26年 4月 2日登記
監査委員	岡崎一夫	平成15年 6月24日就任
	e di serie de la composition de la comp En la composition de l	平成16年 6月22日退任
		———————————————————— 平成16年 7月 6日登記
監査委員	本間基	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成12年1日間に
$\mathbf{p} \mathbf{x} \mathbf{x} \mathbf{z} \mathbf{z}$		
監査委員	<u>本問基</u>	平成16年。6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
		平成17年 6月21日退任

huind

i communication in the second s

監査委員 佐藤一男 平成15年 6月24日就任 平成15年 7月 2日登記 平成16年 6月22日重任 佐藤一男 監査委員 平成16年 7月 6日登記 平成17年 6月21日退任 平成17年 6月30日登記 松井孝郎 平成16年 6月22日就任 監査委員 平成16年 7月 6日登記 監査委員 松井孝郎 平成17年 6月21日重任 平成17年 6月30日登記 平成18年 6月21日退任 -----平成18年 6月29日登記 監査委員 大 井 柾 雄 平成17年 6月21日就任 平成17年 6月30日登記 監査委員 大井田雄 平成18年 6月21日重任 平成18年 6月29日登記 平成19年 6月21日退任 平成19年 7月 4日登記 監査委員 桑田芳郎 平成17年 6月21日就任 平成17年 6月30日登記 監査委員 桑田芳郎 平成18年 6月21日重任 平成18年 6月29日登記 桑田芳郎 監査委員 平成19年 6月21日重任 平成19年 7月 4日登記 平成20年 6月24日退任 平成20年 7月 7日登記 PATENT ----- REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0451

> . A la statistica de la statisti El statistica de la statisti El statistica de la statistica d

> > . Herelete

> > > ana.

整理业品

监查委員	三好祭司	平成18年 6月21日就任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
		平成19年 6月21日退任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>田中</u> 正広	平成19年 6月21日就任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
監査委員	<u>田中正広</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
監査委員	<u>通 中 正 広</u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>中 村 道 治</u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>中村道治</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
		平成21年 6月25日退任
監査委員	育 藤 莊 藏	平成21年 7月 9日登記 平成20年 6月24日就任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
監査委員	<u> 斉藤</u> 莊 藏	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成2.2年 6月2.4日退任
		·····································
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>長谷川秦二</u>	平成21年 6月25日就任
		平成2 卢东TEN T 9日登記
		EEL: 039843 FRAME: 0452

-2

調整運動費約20000000000000 基礎電磁電気管理である

14

4

Contractory of the local distance of the loc

÷.

1

		平成22年 6月24日退 平成22年 7月 7日3
監査委員	<u>高橋秀樹</u>	平成22年 6月24日郞
<u>監査委員</u>	高橋秀樹	平成23年 6月21日重
		平成23年 7月 4日登
		平成24年 6月21日退
		平成24年 7月 3日登
監査委員	<u>中村道治</u>	平成22年 6月24日就
		平成22年 7月 7日登
		平成2.3年 6月2.1日退
		平成23年 7月 4日登
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>田 淵 智 久</u>	平成2.2年 6月2.4日就
		平成22年 7月 7日登
監査委員	田 淵 智 久	平成23年 6月21日重
		平成2.3年 7月 4日登
監査委員	田淵图久	平成24年 6月21日重
	alaista (Barrana) ann an Santair	平成24年 7月 3日登
<u>監査委員</u>	田淵智久	平成25年 6月19日重
		平成25年 6月25日登
		平成26年 4月 1日退
这 本禾鸟		平成26年 4月 2日登
監査委員	西 野 豪	平成23年 6月21日就
		严成23年 7月 4日登;

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

.....

教田王口

監査委員	小杉憲一郎	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
<u>監査委員</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成2.5年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
		平成26年 4月 2日登記
<u>監査委員</u>	<u>栗 原 和 浩</u>	平成24年 6月21日就任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
監査委員	<u>栗 原 和 浩</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
		平成25年 6月25日登記
		平成26年 4月 1日退任
報酬委員	了。	平成26年_4月 2日登記 平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年7月2日登記
報酬委員	<u>猪</u> 一 侯 一博	平成16年 6月22日重任
	And a second	
		平成17年 6月21日退任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
報酬委員	佐藤一男	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>佐</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
		平成17年 6月21日退任
		平成1.7年 6月30日登記
報酬委員	<u>松井孝郎</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成 1 PATEN开 2 日登記 REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0454

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

\$\$ Date

	報酬委員	松井孝	I	平成16年 6月22日重任
				平成16年 7月 6日登記
	報酬委員	松井孝	<u>B</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
				平成18年 6月21日退任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	報酬委員	<u>稲員裕</u>		平成17年 6月21日就任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>稲 員 裕</u>		平成18年 6月21日重任
	報酬委員	稲員裕		平成19年 0月29日登記 平成19年 6月21日重任
			, and a second sec	平成20年 3月31日辞任
i lini I lini				
	報酬委員	桑田芳	<u>郎</u>	平成17年 6月21日就任
				平成17年 6月30日登記
	報酬委員	桑田芳	<u>Êľ</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
				平成18年 6月29日登記
	報酬委員	桑田芳	<u>Ê</u>	平成19年 6月21日重任
				平成19年 7月 4日登記
	報酬委員	<u>桑田劳</u>		平成20年 6月24日重任
				平成2.0年 7月 7日登記 平成2.1年 6月25日退任
				- 「成21年、0月25日返日
	報酬委員	三好崇	<u>च</u>	平成18年 6月21日就任
	(i) <u>And State and Stat</u>			平成1。多年TENT29日登記
		· • = ~ + z + ~		L: 039843 FRAME: 0455

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区小市田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号

νų,

di la suita di suita		
		平成19年 6月21日退任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
報酬委員	<u>中村道治</u>	平成19年 6月21日就任
		平成19年 7月 4日登記
教研委員	<u>中村道治</u>	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
報酬委員	<u>中村道治</u>	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
報酬委員	中村道治	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
		平成23年 6月21日退任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> 班 松 潔</u>	平成20年 4月 1日就任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
報酬委員	<u>浜松</u> 了梁	平成20年 6月24日重任
		平成20年 7月 7日登記
報酬委員	浜 松 潔	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
報酬委員	<u>近 松 潔</u>	平成22年 6月24日重任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>斑 松 潔</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年7月4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		乎成24年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員	<u> 齊藤 莊 藏</u>	平成20年 6月24日就任
		平成 ² 0年TENT 7日登記
•••••	ゆのナス・の14世 ** ** ** REEL	.: 039843 FRAME: 0456

÷

E \$Ba⊋⊨

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

₩ 111 - 11 - 10

	······································	平成21年 6月25日重任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
報酬委員長	谷川泰二	平成21年 6月25日就任
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
		平成22年 6月24日退任
<u>報酬委員 三</u>	<u>木 一 克</u>	平成22年 4月 1日就任
		 平成22年 4月 2日登記
報酬委員 三	木 三 克	平成2-2年 6月24日重任
		平成2-2年 7月 7日登記
<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>木一克</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成2-3年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
報酬委員 森	和 廣	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
報酬委員 森	<u>和</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
		平成24年 6月21日退任
		 平成24年 7月 3日登記
<u>報酬委員</u> <u>田</u>	淵智久	平成22年 6月24日就任
		平成22年 7月 7日登記
<u>報酬委員 田</u>	<u> 淵 智 久</u>	平成23年 6月21日重任
		平成2 ₂ 3年 ₇ 月 4日登記
	DEE	I • 0398/3 ERAME • 0/57

1000

- MO + Z + O + + ** # # - REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0457

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 _{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 ^{東式}会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

	an An 1997 - An 1997 An 1997 An 1997 An 1997 An 1997	• 	
	報酬委員	田淵智久	平成24年 6月21日重任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	田淵智久	平成25年 6月19日重任
			平成25年 6月25日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
	報酬委員	<u>西野 </u> 唐 一	平成23年 6月21日就任
			平成23年 7月 4日登記
			平成24年 6月21日退任
	a sala par gar martin and service version optimizing		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	<u>報酬委員</u>	北野昌宏	平成24年 6月21日就任
			平成24年 7月3日登記
	報酬委員	<u>北野昌宏</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
			平成25年 6月25日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
		an a	平成26年 4月 2日登記
	報酬委員	小豆烟茂	平成24年 6月21日就任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	報酬委員	<u>小豆烟</u> 茂	平成25年 6月19日重任
			平成25年 6月25日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
	<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>栗原和浩</u>	平成24年 6月21日就任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	<u>報酬委員</u>	<u>栗 原 和 浩</u>	平成25年 6月19日重任
			平成 25年 PATENT 2 5 日登記 REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0458
<u> </u>	<u></u>	~~ (4):ろ * こえ * ころうや 44: 28 声 話・	* REEL. UJJ04J FRAME./U400

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

871m.........

100.0		a in the second s	and the second
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	<u>猪</u> 傅	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>猪 </u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	執行役	<u>猪 </u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
: 	<u>執行役</u>	<u>猪 侯 博</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
			平成18年 6月29日登記
			平成19年 3月31日退任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>廣川</u> 正博	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	troll Man May Alfah		平成16年 6月22日退任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u> 浅井彰三郎</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	執行役	浅井 彰 三 郎	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
			平成17年 6月21日退任
		in the second	平成17年 6月30日登記
	熱行役	<u>大 井 柾 雄</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年。7月 2日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>大井. 椎. 雄</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年7月 6日登記 PEFL:039843 EPAME:0459

REEL: 039843 FRAME; 0459



REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0460

東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東京都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 株式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

And the second se

Notice of the second second

Br 100

i,

			平成23年 3月31日退任
			平成23年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	<u> </u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	田中正広	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	田中正広	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	執行役	田中正広	平成18年 6月21日重任
·			平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>田中正広</u>	平成1-9年 4月 1日重任
ander - Selen Steinenberge Steinen			平成19年 4月 2日登記
- su Handisti siyus Ala Jawa La Managara			平成19年 6月21日辞任
ap an bhann a sciantiste integraption a sciantiste integraption			平成19年 7月 4日登記
1 June 1	執行役	<u>澤山健三</u>	平成15年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 7月 2日登記
	執行役	澤山健三	平成16年 6月22日重任
			平成16年 7月 6日登記
	執行役	澤出健三	平成17年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月30日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>澤山健三</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任。
			平成18年 6月29日登記
	執行役	<u>澤出健三</u>	平成19年 4月 1日重任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
			平成20年 3月31日退任
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and a start of the	平成 2 PATENT 1日登記
-		はった。 本、 よ、 オ・ カトト 本 ま 数 番 か	REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0461

_{東京}都千代田区外神田四丁目14番1号 東式会社日立ヘルスケア・マニュファクチャリング

「日本市中国などのないない

the first state when the

j 10

١.

執行役	高橋秀樹	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>執行役</u>	<u>高_橋_중_樹</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
執行役	<u>高橋 秀樹</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
<u>執行役</u>	<u>高橋秀樹</u>	平成18年 6月21日重任
		平成18年 6月29日登記
執行役	高橋 秀樹	平成19年 4月 1日重任
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
執行役	<u>高 橋 秀 樹</u>	平成20年 4月 1日重任
		平成20年 4月 1日登記
熱行役	<u>高. 橋. 秀. 樹</u>	平成21年 4月 1日重任
		平成21年 4月 1日登記
執行役	高橋秀樹	平成22年 4月 1日重任
		平成22年 4月 2日登記
		平成22年 6月24日辞任
fi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		平成22年 7月16日登記
執行役	<u>河野 敏</u> 昭	平成15年 6月24日就任
		平成15年 7月 2日登記
<u>執行役</u>	<u>河_野_敐_昭</u>	平成16年 6月22日重任
		平成16年 7月 6日登記
<u>執行役</u>	<u>河 野 敏 昭</u>	平成17年 6月21日重任
		平成17年 6月30日登記
		平成18年 3月31日辞任
		그는 가 있어야 않는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 없다.
	 熱行役 熱行役 熱行役 執行役 執行役 執行役 執行役 執行役 執行役 執行役 	執行役 高橋秀樹 熱行役 高橋秀樹 熱行役 高橋秀樹 執行役 高橋秀樹

1

March 1991 Science 1991 Science

-Grafila

30.005-0

miriud -



REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0463





> **minut**

di i di second



REEL: 039843 FRAME:-0466

Same and

блі на па на пара

	執行役	木	Ŧ	通	<u>ک</u>		平成21年 4月 1日重任
							平成21年 4月 1日登記
	林行役	木	下	通	<u>스</u>		平成22年 4月 1日重任
							平成22年 4月 2日登記
							平成23年 3月31日退任
		4. 11. <u>1997</u> 1997 1997			an an ann an		平成23年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>手</u>	嶋	俊	<u> </u>		平成18年 4月 1日就任
	÷. /= /#		Late				平成18年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	£	陽	僾	明		平成18年 6月21日重任
	44 / - 23						平成18年 6月29日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u> </u>	鳴	傻	9		平成19年 4月 1日重任
							平成19年 4月 2日登記
4 dagili ng kalanga Mga ng ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	<u>執行役</u>	F	N .	区	明		平成20年 4月 1日重任
	34h / T / T			<i>64</i> 5			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u> </u>	- H\$	俊	<u>99</u>	: 	平成21年 4月三1日重任
	執行役	手	in	俊	DIFI		平成21年 4月 1日登記 平成22年 4月 1日重任
	FA1J1 2		<u>4</u> 15	12	<u></u>		平成22年 4月 1日里正
	執行役	毛	絶	俊	88		平成2.3年 4月 1日重任
			2112 QU2	EX.	- 73		平成23年 4月 1日量已 平成23年 4月 4日登記
	執行役	手	嶋	俊	明		平成24年 4月 1日重任
		. <u>.</u>					────────────────────────────────────
		e estis Agric		5 <u>8</u> 2			平成24年 9月30日辞任
	執行役	山	杉	憲	<u></u> 郎		平成19年 4月 1日就任
			м. 1				平成19年1月 2日登記
				بعد ا		- REE	PATENI L: 039843 FRAME: 0467

A DESCRIPTION OF A DESC

ALCOMP

E 110 - 100

	執行役	小杉憲一郎	平成20年 4月 1日重任
			平成20年 4月 1日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成21年 4月 1日重任
			平成21年 4月 1日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成22年 4月 1日重任
			平成22年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	<u>小杉憲一郎</u>	平成23年 4月 1日重任
	耕仁狐		平成23年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	小杉憲一郎	平成24年 4月 1日重任
			平成24年 4月 5日豊記 平成24年 6月21日辞任
ooronooroo Taalaa ahaa ahaa Yaalaa			
	執行役	<u>工 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成20年 4月 1日就任
and minister in injury.			
	<u>執行役</u>	<u> 近 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成21年 4月 1日重任
			平成21年 4月 1日登記
	執行役	<u>江 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成22年 4月 1日重任
			平成22年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	<u> 江 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成23年 4月 1日重任
			平成23年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>江戸邦夫</u>	平成24年 4月 1日重任
	封 之	xr ≓ ±r	平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u> 近 戸 邦 夫</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重任 ———————————————————— 平成25年 4月 4日登記
			平成23年 4月 4日登記 平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 1日返在 平成2 戶 在TENT 2日登記
• • • •		(* ~ + REE	L: 039843 FRAME: 0468



We 1000 -00. 1-1

執行役	河野敏彦	平成22年 4月 1日
		平成22年 4月 2日
		平成23年 3月31日
		平成23年 4月 4日
執行役	松尾仁司	平成22年 4月 1日
		平成22年 4月 2日3
		平成22年 9月30日
		平成22年10月 1日
<u>執行役</u>	<u>大 </u>	平成22年 4月 1日的
		平成22年 4月 2日
<u>執行役</u>	<u>大 島 伸 夫</u>	平成23年 4月 1日
		平成23年 4月 4日表
<u>執行役</u>	<u>大 </u>	平成24年_4月 1日3
		平成24年 4月 3日套
執行役	<u>大島伸夫</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重
		平成25年 4月 4日至
		平成26年 4月 1日退
an a	na ang sa	平成26年 4月 2日3
<u>執行役</u>	吉野仁志	平成23年 4月 1日朝
		平成23年 4月 4日發
<u>執行役</u>	<u>吉野</u> 仁志	平成24年 4月 1日重
		平成2.4年 4月 3日登
<u>執行役</u>	<u>吉野 た</u> 志	平成25年 4月 1日重
		平成25年 4月 4日登
		平成26年 4月 1日退

REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0470

.:.:

Notice of the

den Pill. He

	執行役	清水正已	平成23年 4月 1日就任
			平成23年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>清水正已</u>	平成24年 4月 1日重任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
			平成25年 3月31日退任
			平成25年 4月 4日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	佐々木茂延	平成23年 4月 1日就任
			平成23年 4月 4日發記
	<u>執行役</u>	佐々木茂延	平成24年 4月 1日重任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	熱行役	<u>佐 々 木 茂 延</u>	平成25年 4月 门日重任
7000. 21. 70.			平成25年 4月 4日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>北野昌宏</u>	平成24年 4月 1日就任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	北野昌宏	平成25年 4月 1日重任
	n 19. 19. – Borne Branner, son	and a second	平成25年 4月 4日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成26年 4月 2日登記
čan Ci	執行役	村瀬悦男	平成24年 4月 1日就任
			平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u>執行役</u>	<u>村 瀬 悦 男</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重任
			平成25年 4月 4日登記
			平成26年 4月 1日退任
			平成2户在于EN开 2日登記
• • ~ ~			L: 039843 FRAME:.0471

No. 100

124

	6 de la constante de la constan La constante de la constante de			
	<u>執行役</u>	山本章	<u>#</u>	平成24年 4月 1日就任
				平成24年 4月 3日登記
	<u>秋行役</u>	山本章	<u>#</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	谷口恭	<u></u>	平成24年 4月 1日就任
				平成24年 4月 3日登記
	執行役	谷口恭	<u>ë</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
lparis (m.) lag	執行役	鈴木正	<u>Ø</u>	平成24年10月 1日就任
	執行役 给木正度		平成24年10月 3日登記	
		<u>B</u>	平成25年 4月 1日重任	
			平成25年 4月 4日登記	
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
		ikee Luopini Managara ay ka	平成26年 4月 2日登記	
	執行役	佐々木	<u>良 三</u>	平成25年 4月 1日就任
			平成25年 4月 4日登記	
				平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年 4月 2日登記
	執行役	<u>e</u> <u>F</u>	<u></u>	平成25年 4月 1日就任
				平成25年 4月 4日登記
		ann direct actions	and a martine of a second s All and a second s	平成26年 4月 1日退任
				平成26年TENT 2日登記
			+++ ** REE	L: 039843 FRAME: 047

ACCOUNT OF A COUNTRY OF

Hero and a subscription

MERCHEN

ルスケア・マニュファ	· クチャリング		
東京都品川区北 代表執行役	はお川三丁目6番38-903 諸 侯 博	号 平成15年	6月24日就任
		平成15年	7月 2日登記
東京都品川区北 代表執行役	□品川三丁目6番38-903	号 平成16年	6月22日重任
		平成16年	7月 6日登記
東京都品川区北 代表執行役	品川三丁目6番38-903 <u>猪 侯 </u> 博	号 平成17年 	6月21日重任
		平成17年	6月30日登記
東京都品川区北 代表執行役	品川三丁目6番38-903 ろののでは、「日本の時間では、「日本の本の。」 「本の本のの時間では、「日本の本のでは、「日本の本の本の。」 「本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本の本		6月21日 <u>重任</u>
		平成18年	6月29日登記
		平成19年	3月31日退任
		平成19年	4月 2日登記
<u>三、東京都江戸川区</u> 代表執行役	<u>西小岩四丁目11番17号</u> 廣川正博	平成15年	6月24日就任
		平成15年	7月 2日登記
		一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	6月22日退任 7月 6日登記
東京都江東区 角	戸三丁目45番17-100		7月 0日登記 6月21日就任
<u></u>	稲員裕三		- <u>-</u>
	戸三丁目45番17-100		6月21日重任
<u>号</u> 代表執行役	稲人人谷三	 平成18年	 6月29日登記
	平一丁目18番15-701-		9月29日住所
代表執行役	<u>稲員裕三</u>	移転 	
			0月13日登記
東京都墨田区太 代表執行役	<u>平一丁目18番15-701</u> <u>稲-員裕三</u>		4月 1日重任
			4月 2日登記
			3月31日退任
			4月 1日登記

PATENT - REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0473

MARKA

ging

, qi

レスケア・マニュファ	クチャリング		
<u>千葉市美浜区真</u> 代表執行役	砂五丁目4.7番5号 浜 松 潔	平成19年	4月 1日就任
		平成19年	4月 2日登記
千葉市美浜区真 代表執行役	<u>砂五丁目47番5号</u>	平成20年	4月 1日重任
<u>1,738,1941,112</u>	<u> 纸 松</u> 潔	平成20年	4月 1日登記
	<u>砂五丁目47番5号</u> 浜松潔	平成21年	4月 1日重任
代表執行役	<u> </u>	平成21年	4月 1日登記
<u>千葉市美浜区真</u> 7 代表執行役	<u>砂五丁目47番5号</u> 浜 松 潔	平成22年	4月 1日重任
		平成22年	4月 2日登記
		平成23年	3月31日退任
		平成23年	4月 4日登記
横浜市西区戸部町 横浜ベイグランラ	<u>5六丁目207番地1シャリ</u> F 8 0 1 月	エ 平成20年	4月 1日就任
	<u>。 </u>	平成20年	4月 1日登記
	1六丁目207番地1シャリ-	<u>-</u> 平成21年	4月 1日重任
<u>横浜ペイグランラ</u> 代表執行役	<u>三 木</u> 克	平成21年	
横浜市西区戸部町	J六丁目207番地1シャリニ	<u></u> 平成22年	4月 1日重任
<u>横浜ベイグランラ</u> 代表執行役	<u>「801号</u> 三 木 - 克	平成22年	
	<u> I六丁目207番地1シャリ</u> ニ	<u>r</u> 平成23年	4月 1日重任
<u>横浜ベイグランラ</u> 代表執行役	<u>-801号</u> <u>三 木 一 克</u>	平成23年	 4月 4日登記
		平成24年	3月31日退任
		 平成24年	4月 3日登記
	《本町六丁目11番43号	平成23年	4月 1日就任
代表執行役	<u>小 杉 憲</u> - 郎	平成23年	 4月 4日登記
		平成24年	3月31日退任
		平成2.4年	
	l南一丁目16番35号	平成24年	4月 1日就任
代表執行役	<u>北 野 昌 宏</u>	┝━━━━ 平成 2 <mark>⋳</mark> 4余年 _⋿	▲ 【1月 3日登記
1	他		line and the second

動田立口 じょうにうのう エーマ伯のよこものはも

******* REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0474

横浜市都:	筑区勝田南一丁目16番35号	平成25年	4月 1日重
代表執行			4月 4日登
		平成26年	4月 1日退
		平成26年	 4月 2日登
会計監査	人新日本監査法人		
		平成18年 監査人の登記	6月29日会
会計監査	人新日本監査法人	平成18年	6月21日重
		平成18年	6月29日登
会計監査	人 新日本監査法人	平成19年	6月21日重(
		平成19年	7月 4日登記
会計監査。	人 新日本監査法人	平成20年	6月24日重任
		平成20年	7月 7日登記
会計監査	人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成20年 本監査法人の	
		平成20年	7月 7日登記
会計監査	人 新日本有限責任監查法人	平成21年	6月25日重任
anta di Angelana di Angelan Angelana di Angelana di		平成21年	7月 9日登記
会計監査	<u>新日本有限責任監査法人</u>	平成22年	6月24日重任
		平成22年	7月 7日登記
会計監査ノ	<u>新日本有限責任監査法人</u>	平成23年	5月21日重任
		平成23年	7月 4日登記
会計監査!	그는 그는 것이 아무는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같아요. 이렇게 하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같아요. 이렇게 말 가운데.	平成2.4年	5月21日重任
		平成24年	7月 3日登記
会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年(5月19日重任 ————————————————————————————————————
		平成25年 (5月25日登記

PATENT

MATRA

	会計監査人 新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月18日重任
		平成26年 6月19日登記
	会計監査人新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月23日重任
		平成27年 6月25日登記
	当会社は、取締役会の決議を以て、商法特例法第 よる取締役の責任につき、法令の定める限度内で	
に関する規定	当会社は、取締役会の決議を以て、商法特例法第二	21条の17第1項の規定に
	よる執行役の責任につき、法令の定める限度内で 平成15年 6月24日設定	A DE LA COMPANY AND A DE LA CO
	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、会社法第4	
	役であった者を含む。)の責任につき、法令の定る できる。	
	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、会社法第42 役であった者を含む。)の責任につき、法令の定め	
	できる。 	平成18年 6月29日登記
in and in a second s	≕ 当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、会社法第4:	
	<u>役であった者を含む。)の責任につき、法令の定め</u> できる。	める限度内で免除することが
un diseasangiyingin as da da waxayingin ayaa ayaa da da	当会社は、取締役会の決議によって、会社法第42 役であった者を含む。)の責任につき、法令の定め	and the second
Transformation and the second se	<u></u>	平成26年 4月 2日登記
	平成28年 4月 1日廃止	平成2.8年 4月 1日登記
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する	<u>当会社は、社外取締役との間で、その取締役の商行</u> 項の規定による責任につき、同条第5項が準用する	
責任の制限に関す	号に定める金額の合計額を限度とする契約を締結す	けることができる。
る規定	平成15年 6月24日設定	平成15年 7月 2日登記
	当会社は、社外取締役との間で、その取締役の会社 につき、会社法第425条第1項各号の額の合計器	
	<u>ることができる。</u> 平成18年 6月21日変更	平成18年 6月29日登記
	当会社は、社外取締役との間で、その取締役の会社	
	<u>につき、会社法第425条第1項各号の額の合計都 ることができる。</u>	
	当会社は、社外監査役との間で、その監査役の会社 につき、会社法第425条第1項各号の額の合計額	
	ることができる。	
	平成26年 4月 1日変更	平成26年 4月 2日登記 PATENT

REEL: 039843 FRAME: 0476

平成28年 4月 1日廃止	平成28年 4月 1日登記
平成28年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目	6番6号株式会社日立製作所
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
千葉県柏市小青田17番地7株式会社日立メディ	コテクノロジーを合併 平成17年 4月 1日登記。
半成28年4月1日東京都三腐市年れ八1日22 ⁻ 株式会社を合併	
	平成28年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社	
	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
	年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社	
平成26年 4月 1日設定	平成26年 4月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社	
半成26年4月1日設定	_ 平成2.6年 4月 2日登記
平成28年 4月 1日廃止	平成28年 4月 1日登記
禾昌人举剥震人九	
<u> </u>	平成15年 7月 2日登記
委員会設置会社	
	平成18年法務省令第15号
	の規定により平成18年 5 月 1日登記
平成26年 4月 1日廃止	平成26年 4月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会社	
	平成18年 6月29日登記
平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	り 平成11年 5月20日移記
平成28年4月1日千葉県柏市新十余二2番地10	C本店移転 平成28年 4月18日登記
	平成28年 4月18日閉鎖
	平成28年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 に分割 干葉県柏市小青田17番地7株式会社日立メディ 平成28年4月1日東京都三鷹市牟礼六丁目22 株式会社を合併 取締役会設置会社 監査役設置会社 平成26年4月1日設定 整査役会設置会社 平成26年4月1日設定 夏会会設置会社 平成26年4月1日設定 変具会設置会社 平成15年6月24日設定 変具会設置会社 平成26年4月1日廃止 変具会設置会社 平成26年4月1日廃止 変具会設置会社 平成26年4月1日廃止 変具会設置会社

PATENT -REEL: 039843 FRAME: ⁄0477

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。 (東京法務局管轄) 平成28年 4月25日

金子

雅

典

千葉地方法務局柏支局 登記官

RECORDED: 08/26/2016